



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

October 5, 2016

Mr. Steve Dahlberg The Kissel Company, Inc. Paradise Cove Land Company. LLC 28128 West Pacific Coast Highway Malibu, CA 90265 CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
CLAIM NO. 7014 2120 0004 7561 7245

TERMINATION OF COVERAGE OF GENERAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR PARADISE COVE BEACH CAFÉ, 28128 WEST PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY, MALIBU, CALIFORNIA (FILE NO. 02-076, ORDER NO. 97-010-DWQ, CI NO. 8568, GLOBAL ID WDR100000710)

Dear Mr. Dahlberg,

On September 7, 2016, the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region (Regional Board) adopted the Waste Discharge Requirements and Water Reclamation Requirements (WDRs/WRRs), Order No. R4-2016-0310 and a Cease and Desist Order (CDO), Order No. R4-2016-0311 for the Kissel Company, Inc. and Paradise Cove Land Company, LLC for the discharge of wastewater from the existing Paradise Cove Mobile Home Park and Paradise Cove Beach Café wastewater treatment systems, and the future Paradise Cove Wastewater Treatment Plant (Paradise Cove WWTP).

The adopted WDRs/WRRs and the CDO prescribe the interim effluent limitations and groundwater objectives for the Paradise Cove Beach Café before the discharge to Paradise Cove WWTP for further treatment and recycle. Therefore, the coverage for the subject facility under the general WDRs, Order No. 97-010-DWQ and the associated Monitoring and Reporting Program CI No. 8568 are no longer needed, and are hereby terminated, with the exception of enforcement under the terms of the permit.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (213) 576-6683 or via email at Eric.Wu@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Executive Officer

cc (via email): Ms. Barbara Bradley, Advanced Onsite Water

Mr. Craig George, City of Malibu Dr. Rita Kampalath, Heal the Bay

RMA MUÑOZ, CHAIR | SAMUEL UNGER, EXECUTIVE OFFICER